1-800-366-5412  |  encoder.com  |   sales@encoder.com
Page 1 of 4
 © 2024 Encoder Products Company, REV 1.1  06/13/2024
M O D E L  7 7 1  -  I N C R E M E N T A L  E N C O D E R
FEATURES
Large bore size to 1.875" or 43 mm
Fits NEMA Size 182TC thru 256TC motor faces (8.5" AK)
Incorporates Opto-ASIC technology

Motor Feedback, Velocity & Position Control, Servo Control Systems, Assembly & Specialty Machine,
Elevator Controls
MODEL 771 ORDERING GUIDE
Blue type indicates price adder options. Not all configuration combinations may be available. Contact Customer Service for details.
HOUSING STYLE
A    Completely encloses motor
shaft, and eliminates access to
motor shaft. IP65 rated.
B    Thru-bore housing version
with IP50 dust seal1.
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
S    0° to 70° C
H    0° to 100° C
C-FACE
GASKET KIT
OPTION
N    None
Y    Yes
MATING
CONNECTOR
N    No connector
Y    Yes
OUTPUT TYPE
5 - 28V In / Out3
OC	 Open Collector
PU	 Pull-Up Resistor
PP	 Push-Pull
HV	 Line Driver4
BORE SIZE
T    5/8". 0.625"
V    7/8", 0.875"
W    1", 1.000"
A    1-1/8", 1.125"
K    1-1/4", 1.250"
B    1-3/8", 1.375"
C    1-1/2", 1.500"
D    1-5/8", 1.625"
F    1-3/4", 1.750"
E    1-7/8", 1.875"
H    28 mm
Q    30 mm
R    32 mm
L    35 mm
I    38 mm
J    40 mm
M  42 mm
N   43 mm
CONNECTOR TYPE5
P    Gland nut with 24" cable6
B   Terminal strip in conduit box
X    10-pin MS on conduit box
Y    7-pin MS on conduit box4
J    5-pin M12 (12 mm) on conduit box4
K    8-pin M12 (12 mm) on conduit box
L    10-pin industrial clamp
MODEL
771    8.5" NEMA AK
           dimension
CYCLES PER
REVOLUTION
1 - 4096
See CPR Options below for
available resolutions
Price adder for CPR > 1024
771 QH N NOC A YA 1024
NUMBER OF CHANNELS2
Channel A leads B
Q    Quadrature A & B
R    Quadrature A & B with Index
Channel B leads A
K    Reverse quadrature A & B
D    Reverse quadrature A & B with Index